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Schedule No. RI-1 

GENERAL METERED SERVICE 

RIVER ISLAND DISTRICT 

      APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all metered water service. 

      TERRITORY 

The area known as Tract No. 389 and vicinity, adjacent to the River Island Golf Course.  Located 

approximately 4 miles south of Springville, Tulare County. 

      RATES 

Monthly Quantity Rates:  

For all water up to 10,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft.  $ 3.200  (R) 

For all water over 10,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft.  $ 4.300  (R) 

Monthly Service Charge:  

    Per Connection DWSRF Surcharge 

 Per Month  Per Month 

For  Meters up to 1-inch  $   75.00  $   78.18  (I) 

For  1-1/2-inch meter      154.59  156.37 

For  2-inch meter      247.35   250.19 

For  3-inch meter  463.77  469.11 

For  4-inch meter  772.96  781.85 

For  6-inch meter  1,545.91  1,563.69  (I) 

The Service Charge is a Readiness-To-Serve Charge which is applicable to all metered service 

and to which is added the monthly charge computed at the Quantity Rate. 

 Monthly SRF Surcharge for Territory One Customers is specifically for the repayment of the 

 State Revolving Fund for the River Island District Treatment Plant.     

      SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. A late charge will be imposed per Schedule No. LC.

2. In accordance with Section 2714 of the Public Utilities Code, if a tenant in a rental unit leaves owing

the Utility, service to subsequent tenants in that unit will, at the Company’s option, be furnished

on the account of the landlord or property owner.

3. All bills are subject to the California Public Utilities Commission Reimbursement Fee set forth in

Schedule No. No. UF.




